| N0400002691 | |
|---|---|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) | 600027547566 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | EFFECTIVE DATE 01-22-04 01/26/0401043014 **78.75 |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | FILED 04 JAN 26 만 2 23 ARCAR 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| Office Use Only | W04-4912 |

Nassau Business Center, Inc.

January 22, 2004

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Team MoJo Racing, Inc.. Proposed Corporate Name

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above referenced name. Also enclosed are two Certificates of Designation for the registered agent. Please make effective date of incorporation January 22, 2004.

Please provide a Certificate of Incorporation (\$8.75 additional fee included). Fees for the incorporation and certificate are enclosed in a check for \$78.75.

Please return all relevant documents to the post office box listed below.

Sincerely,

Alova Jo Gloria J. Fortin



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

February 4, 2004

ω.,

GLORIA J FORTIN PO BOX 1883 YULEE, FL 32041

SUBJECT: TEAM MOJO RACING, INC. Ref. Number: W04000004912

We have received your document for TEAM MOJO RACING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please do not refer to 501c3 status in your profit articles. Please verify if you are filing a profit or non profit.,

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 604A00007581

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

Team Molo Racing, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

EFFECTIVE DATE

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be **Team MoJo Racing**, Inc.

ARTICLE II. BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this corporation is:

96135 Crews Creek Avenue Yulee, FL 32097

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Society is organized is to promote team sports among young racers. The corporation is operated exclusively for charitable purposes; none of its earning shall inure to the benefit of private individuals; it is not a private foundation and shall operate as a non-profit entity. Upon dissolution all assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes.

ARTICLE IV. MANNER OF ELECTION

The directors will be elected in accordance with the ByLaws.

JAN 26 FN (T Ş

ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT

•

The name and street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be:

Joseph Pomar III 96135 Crews Creek Avenue Yulee, FL 32097

ARTICLE VI. DEDICATION OF ASSETS

The properties and assets of the Society are irrevocably dedicated to educational purposes, and upon dissolution, shall be contributed to another charitable organization. The regulation of these assets shall be governed by the By-Laws of the Society.

- -

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATORS

The names and street addresses of the incorporators of the corporation shall be:

Joseph Pomar III 96135 Crews Creek Avenue Yulee, FL 32097

ARTICLE IX. SELF DEALING

* 1

No contract or other transaction between the corporation and other corporations, in the absence of fraud, shall be affected or invalidated by the fact that any one or more of the directors of the corporation is or are interested in a contract or transaction, or are directors or officers of any other corporation, and any director or directors, individually or jointly, may be a party or parties to, or may be interested in such contract, act or transaction, or in any way connected with such person or person's firm or corporation, and each and every person who may become a director of the corporation is hereby relieved from any liability that might otherwise exist from this contracting with the corporation for the benefit of himself or any firm, association or corporation in which he may be in any way interested. Any director of the corporation may vote upon any transaction with the corporation without regard to the fact that he is also a director of such subsidiary or corporation.

ARTICLE X. EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of incorporation shall be January 22, 2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this 22nd day of January, 2004.

Incorporator: Joseph Pomar III

WAD Signature:

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION of REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant The Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office and registered agent, in the State of Florida.

I. NAME

The name and address of the corporation's registered agent and registered office is:

Joseph Pomar III 96135 Crews Creek Avenue Yulee, FL 32097

Having been named as the registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature of Registered Agent: Date of Signature: _____ $\ -__7$

26 2 Ņ